

Blessed Textiles Limited

BTL-SEC-056-2021

September 27, 2021

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Sir,

Financial results for the year ended June 30, 2021

We would like to inform that the board of directors of company in their meeting held at 11:00 am on Monday, September 27, 2021 recommended the following:

a) Cash Dividend

An annual cash dividend for the year ended 30th June, 2021 @ 33.00 per share i.e. 330.00% .

b) Financial Results

The financial results of the company for the year ended 30th June 2021 are enclosed as annexure "A"

c) Share Transfer Book Closure

Share Transfer Books of the company will be closed from **19th October 2021** to **27th October 2021** (both days inclusive).

d) Annual General Meeting

The annual general meeting of the company will be held on 27th October, 2021 at 11:30 am virtually through video link facility zoom under circular 6 issued by the Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For Blessed Textiles Limited



Director

Karachi Office :	Lahore Office :
Umer House. 23/1, Sector 23, S. M. Farooq Road, Korangi Industrial Area, Karachi - 74900 Phones : (92-21) 35115177-80 Fax : (92-21) 35063002 & 35063003 E-mail : khioff@umergroup.com Website : www.umergroup.com	9 th Floor, City Towers, 6-K, Main Boulevard, Gulberg-II, Lahore - 54660 Phones: (92-42) 111 – 130 - 130, Fax: (92-42) 35770015 E-mail : lhroff@umergroup.com Website : www.umergroup.com

BLESSED TEXTILES LIMITED

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

	30-Jun-21	30-Jun-20
	Rupees	Rupees
Revenue from contracts	15,430,567,380	12,359,645,877
Cost of sales	(12,120,589,534)	(11,111,877,733)
Gross profit	3,309,977,846	1,247,768,144
Selling and distribution expenses	(316,315,380)	(233,025,294)
Administrative expenses	(166,462,203)	(155,084,179)
Other expenses	(193,995,085)	(36,172,073)
	(676,772,668)	(424,281,546)
	2,633,205,178	823,486,598
Other income	33,290,622	32,500,619
Operating profit	2,666,495,800	855,987,217
Finance cost	(224,785,156)	(306,630,426)
Profit before taxation	2,441,710,644	549,356,791
Provision for taxation	(296,409,468)	(124,080,076)
Profit after taxation	2,145,301,176	425,276,715
Earnings per share - basic and diluted	333.54	66.12

Mud to